DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on re-compilation, approval and publicize of permanent voters' lists of 2015 in the Republic of Azerbaijan

Since the beginning of each year permanent voters' lists shall be submitted to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (to ensure their accuracy) upon the compilation by Precinct and Constituency Election Commissions (PECs and Con.ECs) and after undertaking relevant activities regarding the process, the lists shall be approved by relevant PECs and Con.ECs no later than 30 May and publicized through the compilation via the State Automated Information System as stipulated in the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

The compilation process of voters' lists of the current year was finalized in the above mentioned manner and the phase of their approval by lower election commissions and publicizing via the State Automated Information System started.

Assuming the above-mentioned as a basis, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) **decides** according to the Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 46.1 and 46.12 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. The process of compilation and updating of permanent voters' lists of the current year in the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be finalized and the lists shall be sent to relevant Con.ECs for the approval by PECs and Con.ECs.
- 2. Relevant Con.ECs shall be commissioned with the organization of the approval of the compiled voters' lists in a manner and within the period defined by law.
- 3. Permanent voters' list on the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be compiled via the State Automated Information System and publicized on the CEC website.
- 4. CEC Secretariat and relevant Con.ECs shall undertake the execution of the decision.
 - 5. The decision shall be enforced since the day of publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov